
Rectificatoria Nº 1  - IF-2018-56241260-SCYST#CNRT
Cupo Original

CUIT Razón social YPF m³
Euro III

YPF m³
Euro V

SHELL m³
Euro III

SHELL m³
Euro V

PAE m³
Euro III

PAE m³
Euro V

TRAFIGURA m³
Euro III

TRAFIGURA m³
Euro V

Total m³
Euro III

Total m³
Euro V

30-71171363-4 ALLOCHIS BUS S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-54627266-0 ANTONIO BUTTINI E HIJOS SRL 53,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 53,5                  -                    
20-10174059-6 ARCE AGUSTIN AMADO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71002158-5 AUTOTRANSPORTE DECANO S.R.L. 41,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 41,5                  -                    
30-54640847-3 AUTOTRANSPORTES ISELIN S.A. 66,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 66,0                  -                    
33-54640656-9 AYALA HNOS.S.A. (EX AYALA HNOS. S.R.L.) -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-58121405-3 BALUT HNOS. S.R.L. 50,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 50,5                  -                    
20-23694982-7 BELTRAMO, EDGARDO ROY -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-68787282-3 BENJAMIN HORIANSKI S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71211290-1 BERMEJO BUS SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-69809378-8 CAPITAL  DEL  MONTE  S.A. 41,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 41,0                  -                    
30-71055686-1 CIA.DE TRANSPORTE BERMEJO SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-69516539-7 COOPERATIVA DE TRABAJO DE TRANSPORTE SAN  FERNANDO LIMITADA 70,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 70,5                  -                    
20-10350017-7 CORTEZ SIXTO NICOLAS -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-67021112-2 CRUZ DEL SUR S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-11964962-6 DE OLIVEIRA ARI 0,8                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 0,8                    -                    
20-23373474-9 DE OLIVEIRA LUIS CARLOS -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71456551-2 DON CARLOS SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
27-21325562-8 DORADO MAIZA, SILVIA BEATRIZ -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-64024633-9 E.T.A.P. S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-52574618-2 EL CONDOR SA -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71288320-7 EL QUIAQUEÑO S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-56468014-8 EMP.ASOC.CTRAL.ARGENTINO Y EL DORADO SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-66986360-4 EMPRESA ALBIZZATTI SRL 19,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 19,0                  -                    
30-59033015-5 EMPRESA CEFERINO S.A 18,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 18,5                  -                    
33-71417713-9 EMPRESA EL CEIBO S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-54626478-1 EMPRESA KRUSE S.A. 0,7                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 0,7                    -                    
34-54636455-2 EMPRESA LA ESTRELLA S.R.L. 9,0                  5,1                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 9,0                    5,1                    
30-70833545-9 EMPRESA M. HORIANSKI S.R.L. 1,6                  3,1                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 1,6                    3,1                    
30-68739016-0 EVELIA S.A. 28,5               2,6                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 28,5                  2,6                    
30-70729904-1 EXPRESO LA PLATA BUENOS AIRES SA 163,0             13,0               -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 163,0                13,0                  
30-71021286-0 EXPRESO SAUCE SRL 22,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 22,0                  -                    
20-07286967-3 FACUNDO GUTIERREZ -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-26176106-9 FAVA CARLOS ISAAC -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-67242593-6 FLECHA DE ORO SA -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-11568647-0 FLORES PABLO 4,3                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 4,3                    -                    
30-69815063-3 FORESTAL MDM SRL 7,9                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 7,9                    -                    
30-67291861-4 FREDES TURISMO S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-27103485-8 FUERTES ANGEL MIGUEL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-36284841-6 GODOY NICOLAS JESUS -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-12156003-9 GONZALEZ, OSCAR -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-14192535-1 GUILLERMO HORACIO RUIZ -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-92437237-1 HENNING, RUDI 4,8                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 4,8                    -                    
20-20899238-5 HORIANSKI, SERGIO EDUARDO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70363625-6 JAMA BUS SA 25,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 25,0                  -                    
23-25338076-4 KISSNER NOELIA MARIANA -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-66840019-8 LA COSTA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71160537-8 LA SANTARROSEÑA SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71572725-7 LA VICTORIA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70830532-0 LAFIT NORBERTO WALTER Y LAFIT PABLO NORBERTO S.H. 2,1                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 2,1                    -                    
30-71130474-2 LAZO S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-07879703-8 LEIVA CARLOS DANILO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
27-04536610-9 LILA MARIA KRUK 2,7                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 2,7                    -                    
20-20307047-1 MACCHIAROLA JORGE ALFREDO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-56457119-5 MAR Y VALLE S.R.L. 18,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 18,5                  -                    
30-70846725-8 MARCIANO TOUR S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70766224-3 MARIA DEL ROSARIO S.R.L -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-66419466-6 MARILAO S.R.L -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70799075-5 MARTIGNONI HERMANOS S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
23-12312046-9 MAZUREK CARLOS EDUARDO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    



20-16705639-4 MUNICH SIGFRIDO 4,7                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 4,7                    -                    
20-28313785-7 OBERMANN EDUARDO SEBASTIAN -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-68326896-4 P.Y.S.A 2,0                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 2,0                    -                    
30-67147348-1 PANAMERICANO DE JUJUY S.A. 62,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 62,0                  -                    
30-70978613-6 PATAGONIA LAND S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-21685161-8 PROX SERGIO ALFREDO 12,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 12,0                  -                    
23-28284990-9 RAFFO, JOSE MIGUEL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
33-70743657-9 REY DEL MONTE S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71019783-7 RIO PILCOMAYO SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-12496671-0 RIOS JACINTO A -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70844865-2 RIOS TUR S.A. 12,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 12,0                  -                    
20-20319028-0 SAGER JULIO CESAR -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
27-27491631-7 SAGRADO.  MARIA  CECILIA -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
20-24275862-6 SCHWARTZ DANIEL OMAR -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70983158-1 SERVICIO Y TRANSPORTE S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
23-13418186-9 SPESSOT OSVALDO ANTONIO 11,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 11,0                  -                    
30-63988086-5 SPESSOT, OSVALDO Y OTROS SH -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-56232866-8 TIEMESMANN Y ARENHARDT EMPRESA TRANSPORTE COLECTIVOS ELDORADO S.R.L. 78,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 78,0                  -                    
30-70810182-2 TRANSPORTE FUTURO S.R.L. 5,3                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 5,3                    -                    
30-70839525-7 TRANSPORTE POLO S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-71204175-3 TRANSPORTE PUERTO BERMEJO S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70854572-0 TRANSPORTES EL ONCE S.A. 0,3                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 0,3                    -                    
30-54627327-6 TRANSPORTES GENERAL BARTOLOME MITRE S.R.L. 145,0             -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 145,0                -                    
20-23872133-5 ZANGIER FERNANDO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70894843-4 EXPRESO DEL NORTE S.R.L. -                 3,7                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    3,7                    
20-10310465-4 SANCHEZ ANGEL MARIO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-54625291-0 UNION PLATENSE S.R.L. -                 153,5             -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    153,5                
30-54641413-9 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTORES LA PLATA SA -                 -                 602,0                 112,0                 -                  -                  -                                 -                                 602,0                112,0                
33-65973590-9 ALBUS SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     14,0                3,9                  -                                 -                                 14,0                  3,9                    
30-54626348-3 EMPRESA DE TRANSPORTES EL NORTE S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     81,5                41,5                -                                 -                                 81,5                  41,5                  
33-71041465-9 EMPRESA LAGUNA PAIVA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-58683235-9 EMPRESA MONTE VERA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-54639386-7 LA TOSTADENSE Y CIA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70702274-0 PLATABUS S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-54641680-8 TRANSPORTES DON OTTO S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-57733887-2 TTES. AUTOMOTORES PLUSMAR S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    -                    
30-70817299-1 COOPERATIVA DE TRABAJO EL PETROLEO LTDA. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  10,5                               3,3                                 10,5                  3,3                    
33-61581294-9 SOCIEDAD ANONIMA TRAN`PORTE CIUDAD DE RIO CUARTO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  22,0                               3,4                                 22,0                  3,4                    
Total 983,7             181,0             602,0                 112,0                 95,5                45,4                32,5                               6,7                                 1.713,7            345,1                
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30-71171363-4 ALLOCHIS BUS S.R.L. 1,2                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 1,2                    -                    
30-54627266-0 ANTONIO BUTTINI E HIJOS SRL 121,5             -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 121,5                -                    
20-10174059-6 ARCE AGUSTIN AMADO 26,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 26,0                  -                    
30-71002158-5 AUTOTRANSPORTE DECANO S.R.L. 43,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 43,0                  -                    
30-54640847-3 AUTOTRANSPORTES ISELIN S.A. 106,0             -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 106,0                -                    
33-54640656-9 AYALA HNOS.S.A. (EX AYALA HNOS. S.R.L.) 4,5                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 4,5                    -                    
30-58121405-3 BALUT HNOS. S.R.L. 57,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 57,0                  -                    
20-23694982-7 BELTRAMO, EDGARDO ROY 1,3                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 1,3                    -                    
30-68787282-3 BENJAMIN HORIANSKI S.R.L. 3,8                  3,8                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,8                    3,8                    
30-71211290-1 BERMEJO BUS SRL 7,3                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 7,3                    -                    
30-69809378-8 CAPITAL  DEL  MONTE  S.A. 54,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 54,0                  -                    
30-71055686-1 CIA.DE TRANSPORTE BERMEJO SRL 12,0               3,9                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 12,0                  3,9                    
30-69516539-7 COOPERATIVA DE TRABAJO DE TRANSPORTE SAN  FERNANDO LIMITADA 77,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 77,0                  -                    
20-10350017-7 CORTEZ SIXTO NICOLAS 2,9                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 2,9                    -                    
30-67021112-2 CRUZ DEL SUR S.R.L. 7,8                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 7,8                    -                    
20-11964962-6 DE OLIVEIRA ARI 4,9                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 4,9                    -                    
20-23373474-9 DE OLIVEIRA LUIS CARLOS 22,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 22,5                  -                    
30-71456551-2 DON CARLOS SRL 1,2                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 1,2                    -                    
27-21325562-8 DORADO MAIZA, SILVIA BEATRIZ 4,4                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 4,4                    -                    
30-64024633-9 E.T.A.P. S.R.L. 29,0               3,4                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 29,0                  3,4                    



30-52574618-2 EL CONDOR SA 116,0             91,0               -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 116,0                91,0                  
30-71288320-7 EL QUIAQUEÑO S.R.L. 34,5               17,0               -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 34,5                  17,0                  
30-56468014-8 EMP.ASOC.CTRAL.ARGENTINO Y EL DORADO SRL 2,3                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 2,3                    -                    
30-66986360-4 EMPRESA ALBIZZATTI SRL 30,5               2,5                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 30,5                  2,5                    
30-59033015-5 EMPRESA CEFERINO S.A 19,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 19,0                  -                    
33-71417713-9 EMPRESA EL CEIBO S.R.L. 1,5                  0,8                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 1,5                    0,8                    
30-54626478-1 EMPRESA KRUSE S.A. 85,5               3,1                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 85,5                  3,1                    
34-54636455-2 EMPRESA LA ESTRELLA S.R.L. 16,0               7,0                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 16,0                  7,0                    
30-70833545-9 EMPRESA M. HORIANSKI S.R.L. 65,0               26,0               -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 65,0                  26,0                  
30-68739016-0 EVELIA S.A. 38,5               4,6                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 38,5                  4,6                    
30-70729904-1 EXPRESO LA PLATA BUENOS AIRES SA 175,5             17,0               -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 175,5                17,0                  
30-71021286-0 EXPRESO SAUCE SRL 37,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 37,5                  -                    
20-07286967-3 FACUNDO GUTIERREZ 6,1                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 6,1                    -                    
20-26176106-9 FAVA CARLOS ISAAC 31,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 31,5                  -                    
30-67242593-6 FLECHA DE ORO SA 33,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 33,5                  -                    
20-11568647-0 FLORES PABLO 5,5                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 5,5                    -                    
30-69815063-3 FORESTAL MDM SRL 36,0               5,7                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 36,0                  5,7                    
30-67291861-4 FREDES TURISMO S.R.L. 10,5               1,8                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 10,5                  1,8                    
20-27103485-8 FUERTES ANGEL MIGUEL 1,2                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 1,2                    -                    
20-36284841-6 GODOY NICOLAS JESUS 0,6                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 0,6                    -                    
20-12156003-9 GONZALEZ, OSCAR 29,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 29,5                  -                    
20-14192535-1 GUILLERMO HORACIO RUIZ 50,5               6,6                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 50,5                  6,6                    
20-92437237-1 HENNING, RUDI 9,6                  2,4                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 9,6                    2,4                    
20-20899238-5 HORIANSKI, SERGIO EDUARDO 3,8                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,8                    -                    
30-70363625-6 JAMA BUS SA 30,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 30,0                  -                    
23-25338076-4 KISSNER NOELIA MARIANA 6,8                  1,7                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 6,8                    1,7                    
30-66840019-8 LA COSTA S.R.L. 10,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 10,0                  -                    
30-71160537-8 LA SANTARROSEÑA SRL 3,1                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,1                    -                    
30-71572725-7 LA VICTORIA S.R.L. 3,7                  2,5                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,7                    2,5                    
30-70830532-0 LAFIT NORBERTO WALTER Y LAFIT PABLO NORBERTO S.H. 3,7                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,7                    -                    
30-71130474-2 LAZO S.R.L. 11,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 11,0                  -                    
20-07879703-8 LEIVA CARLOS DANILO 6,2                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 6,2                    -                    
27-04536610-9 LILA MARIA KRUK 31,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 31,0                  -                    
20-20307047-1 MACCHIAROLA JORGE ALFREDO 25,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 25,0                  -                    
30-56457119-5 MAR Y VALLE S.R.L. 29,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 29,0                  -                    
30-70846725-8 MARCIANO TOUR S.R.L. 5,4                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 5,4                    -                    
30-70766224-3 MARIA DEL ROSARIO S.R.L 19,5               15,5               -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 19,5                  15,5                  
30-66419466-6 MARILAO S.R.L 50,5               6,9                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 50,5                  6,9                    
30-70799075-5 MARTIGNONI HERMANOS S.R.L. 27,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 27,0                  -                    
23-12312046-9 MAZUREK CARLOS EDUARDO 13,5               4,5                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 13,5                  4,5                    
20-16705639-4 MUNICH SIGFRIDO 22,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 22,0                  -                    
20-28313785-7 OBERMANN EDUARDO SEBASTIAN 18,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 18,5                  -                    
30-68326896-4 P.Y.S.A 43,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 43,0                  -                    
30-67147348-1 PANAMERICANO DE JUJUY S.A. 73,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 73,0                  -                    
30-70978613-6 PATAGONIA LAND S.R.L. 1,2                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 1,2                    -                    
20-21685161-8 PROX SERGIO ALFREDO 31,5               1,8                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 31,5                  1,8                    
23-28284990-9 RAFFO, JOSE MIGUEL 11,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 11,5                  -                    
33-70743657-9 REY DEL MONTE S.R.L. 2,7                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 2,7                    -                    
30-71019783-7 RIO PILCOMAYO SRL 4,4                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 4,4                    -                    
20-12496671-0 RIOS JACINTO A 0,9                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 0,9                    -                    
30-70844865-2 RIOS TUR S.A. 16,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 16,0                  -                    
20-20319028-0 SAGER JULIO CESAR 3,4                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,4                    -                    
27-27491631-7 SAGRADO.  MARIA  CECILIA 3,7                  1,5                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,7                    1,5                    
20-24275862-6 SCHWARTZ DANIEL OMAR 2,9                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 2,9                    -                    
30-70983158-1 SERVICIO Y TRANSPORTE S.R.L. 18,5               24,5               -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 18,5                  24,5                  
23-13418186-9 SPESSOT OSVALDO ANTONIO 18,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 18,0                  -                    
30-63988086-5 SPESSOT, OSVALDO Y OTROS SH 26,5               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 26,5                  -                    
30-56232866-8 TIEMESMANN Y ARENHARDT EMPRESA TRANSPORTE COLECTIVOS ELDORADO S.R.L. 99,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 99,0                  -                    
30-70810182-2 TRANSPORTE FUTURO S.R.L. 41,0               4,2                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 41,0                  4,2                    
30-70839525-7 TRANSPORTE POLO S.R.L. 45,0               -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 45,0                  -                    
30-71204175-3 TRANSPORTE PUERTO BERMEJO S.R.L. 3,7                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,7                    -                    
30-70854572-0 TRANSPORTES EL ONCE S.A. 9,4                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 9,4                    -                    
30-54627327-6 TRANSPORTES GENERAL BARTOLOME MITRE S.R.L. 151,5             -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 151,5                -                    
20-23872133-5 ZANGIER FERNANDO 3,9                  -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 3,9                    -                    
30-70894843-4 EXPRESO DEL NORTE S.R.L. -                 8,9                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    8,9                    



20-10310465-4 SANCHEZ ANGEL MARIO -                 1,0                  -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    1,0                    
30-54625291-0 UNION PLATENSE S.R.L. -                 166,0             -                     -                     -                  -                  -                                 -                                 -                    166,0                
30-54641413-9 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTORES LA PLATA SA -                 -                 656,0                 114,5                 -                  -                  -                                 -                                 656,0                114,5                
33-65973590-9 ALBUS SRL -                 -                 -                     -                     38,0                13,0                -                                 -                                 38,0                  13,0                  
30-54626348-3 EMPRESA DE TRANSPORTES EL NORTE S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     91,5                47,0                -                                 -                                 91,5                  47,0                  
33-71041465-9 EMPRESA LAGUNA PAIVA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     16,5                6,3                  -                                 -                                 16,5                  6,3                    
30-58683235-9 EMPRESA MONTE VERA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     15,5                -                  -                                 -                                 15,5                  -                    
30-54639386-7 LA TOSTADENSE Y CIA S.R.L. -                 -                 -                     -                     13,0                2,6                  -                                 -                                 13,0                  2,6                    
30-70702274-0 PLATABUS S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     75,5                81,0                -                                 -                                 75,5                  81,0                  
30-54641680-8 TRANSPORTES DON OTTO S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     12,5                -                  -                                 -                                 12,5                  -                    
30-57733887-2 TTES. AUTOMOTORES PLUSMAR S.A. -                 -                 -                     -                     35,0                -                  -                                 -                                 35,0                  -                    
30-70817299-1 COOPERATIVA DE TRABAJO EL PETROLEO LTDA. -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  29,5                               7,1                                 29,5                  7,1                    
33-61581294-9 SOCIEDAD ANONIMA TRAN`PORTE CIUDAD DE RIO CUARTO -                 -                 -                     -                     -                  -                  158,0                             20,5                               158,0                20,5                  
Total 2.354,0          435,6             656,0                 114,5                 297,5             149,9             187,5                             27,6                               3.495,0            727,6                
Diferencia 1.370,3          254,6             54,0                   2,5                     202,0             104,5             155,0                             20,9                               1.781,3            382,5                


